# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LOWER PINYARI DIVISION SUJAWAL

NO. TC/G-55/ Ho / of 2018 Sujawal

Dated: 19-2 -2018.

# NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

The Bids from interesting contractors are invited for the following works from C3 and above category.

S #	ITEM OF WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	COMPLETION PERIOD
01.	C.C Lining of Sattah Branch RD: 00 to 72.0.	485.394	5 % of Bid Security or Offer Bid Amount	365 Days

# TERMS AND CONDITION FOR ISSUANCE OF TENDERS

- The blank tender form can be purchased from the office of the undersigned "Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal on payment of Rs. 3,000 /- as tender fee (non-refundable).
- 2. The tender will only be issued to firm / Contractors or their authorized agents on submission of written application from the date of publication up to 14.03.2018 till 12:00 Noon and will be received back upto 14.03.2018 till 02:00 P.M, the same will be opened by procuring committee in the office of Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal on the same day at 3:00 P.M in presence of the intending firms / contractors or their authorized agents. In case of holiday or the undersigned / Committee Member is out of head quarter, the tender will be opened on next day.
- 3. The tender will be accepted on production of 5 % earnest money of bid amount in the shape of call deposit from any schedule bank in favour of Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal. The call deposit will only be returned to unsuccessful bidder subject to verification from concerned bank.
- 4. The call deposit must be issued from bidders account.
- The bidder having experience in mass concrete for at least 05 years will have to produce successful completion certificate from concerned authorities.
- No conditional tender will be entertained and also not be accepted without producing National Tax Number.
- The eligible bidder must be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council with C3 category under sub category 1205.
- 8. The bidder must produce the evidence for registration with SRB.
- 9. Any error or omission in rates will be governed as per rules envisaged in SPPRA rule.

- The proof of turnover for last three years should not be less than 1.0 Billion in C.C Linning work Irrigation Department.
- 11. The plan / Specification can be seen in the office of undersigned on any working day during office hours.
- 12. The work will be carried out according to the specification contained in the contract agreement.
- 13. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes and transportation charges etc and the Department can ask for submission of their invoices.
- 14. No compensation or interest shall be paid on delayed payment if any, it shall be subject to available of release of funds by the Government.
- 15. The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders the SPPRA rules, 2010 without assigning any reason thereof.

(Amjad Ali Jatoi) Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal

Copy forwarded with compliments to the:-

- 1. P.S. to Minister Irrigation Department Government of Sindh for favour of kind information.
- 2. Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh, for favour of kind information.
- 3. Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyderabad, for favour of kind information.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Pinyari Circle Hyderabad, for favour of kind information.
- Director (A&F) Sindh Procurement Regulatory Authority, Block -8, 4-A, Sindh Secretariat Karachi with the request to up-hoist the same on SPPRA website.
- Director of Information (Advt;) publication on Block No. 96 Sindh Secretariat, Karachi along with 6 spare copies for one insertion in three (well circulated) Daily Newspapers i.e. Sindhi, Urdu and English.

7. Copy to NOTICE BOARD.

(Amjad Ali Jatoi)

Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division

aily IBRAT 23-02-3018 سان

۽ ٻير ڪلب مظاهر جڏهن

سرهند ڪيو ا هر هنا

بورهيد معمور باڪر جو بو ماڳي علامن مهدر جي اڳي ۽

آفيس آف دي ايگزيڪيوٽو انجن لوئر پنياري ڊويزن. سجاول

فون: 0298-510421 أي ميل: pd.sujawal@yahoo.com

J- 3 ۽ وڌيڪ ڪيٽيگري كندة نيكيدان كان راك گهريا آه.

ملو	سوڻي رقبر	کثیل لاگت (ملین پر روپیا)	ڪر جو اسر	ایس نمبر
365 ڏينهن		485.394	ستاهه برانج آر ډي 00 کان 72.0	.1

# شرط ۽ شروط:

- كورا واك دستاويز هيك صحيح كندر جي أفيس مان 3000 رويبا هر هك جي روڪ ٽينڊر في (نہ ورڻ جوڳي) ادا ڪري خريد ڪري سگهجن ٿا.
- تيندر، صرف أنهن فرمن/ ئيكيدارن يا سندن بااختيار ثمائندن كي لكت م درخواست جمع كرائڻ وارن كي اشاعت جي تاريخ كان 2018-14-03 تي من 12:00 وڳي تائين جاري ڪيا ويندا. جيڪي 2018-04-14 تي 2:00 وڳي منجهند جو وايس وصول ڪري. ساڳئي ڏيشهن 3:00 وڳي منجهند جو آفيس ایگزیکبوٹو انجنیئر لوئر پنیاری ډویزن سجاول ۾ پهروکیبورنگ ڪاميشي پاران فرمن/ روبرو كوليا ويندا. جيكةهن عام موكل جو اعلان ثيو يا هيئ صحيح كندر/ كمايتي جو كو ميمبر هيد كوارتر كان باهر ويل هوندو تد تبندر بشي وارى ڏينهن کوليا ويندا
- تيندر سان واك رقم جو 5 سيكڙو سوڻي رقم كنهن شيديول بينڪ جي كال ڊپازٽ جي صورت ۾ ايگزيڪيوٽو انجنيشر آلوئر پنياري ڊويزن سجاول جي ٽالي شامل كرشي يوندي. صرف كامياب واك ذيندڙن كي لاڳاپيل بينك جي وبريفكيشن تى كال ديازت موتاشي ويندي
  - ڪال ڊپازٽ واڪ ڏيندڙ جي اڪائرنٽ مان جاري ڪيل هجي
- واڪ ڏيندڙ کي گڏريل پنجن سالن جو ماس ڪنڪريٽ جو تجريو هشڻ گهرجي. كيس لاكابيل اختبارين كان اطمينان بحش تكميل جو سرئيفكيت بيش كرثو
- كويه شرطي تيندر قبول نه كيو ويندو، نه ئي بنا نيشنل تيكس نمبر جي قبوليو
- اهل واك ڏيندڙ لازمي سي-3 ڪيٽيگري ۾ سب ڪيٽيگري 1205 ۾ پاڪستان انجنيئرنگ كائونسل سان رجسترد هئڻ گهرجن
  - واكالايندازكي لازمي ايس أربي سان رحستريشن جو ثبوت پيش كرڻو پوندو
    - آيس يي پي آر اي رواز تحت اگهن ۾ ڪابہ غلطي قبول نہ ڪئي ويندي
- 10. گذريل تن سالن جي ترن اوور جو ثبوت جيڪو ڊپارتمينٽ سان سي سي لائٽنگ جي ڪر ۾ 1.0 بلين کان گهت نه جي.
- پلان/ ڪئون ڪر بابت هيٺ صحيح ڪندڙ جي آفيس ۾ ڪنهن ب ڪر واري ڏينهن آفيس وقت دوران ڏسي سگهجن ٿا.
  - 12. كر تصريحات موجب معاهدي موجب اكلائثو يوندو
- 13. اگهن مان ممرزا تيكس ۽ ترانسپورٽيشن جارجز، مندن انوائسز جمع كرائڻ لاء شامل كرثا يوندا
  - 14. ادائگين جي دير تي ڪاپه رعايت ۽ انٽريسٽ ادا نہ ڪيو ويندن
- 15. مجاز اختياري ايس بي بي آر اي رولز 2010 تحت بنا ڪو -يا سمورا تيندر رد ڪري سگهي ٿي

الگزيڪيوٽو انجنيئر لوئر پنياري ډويزن, سجاول.

INF-KRY.NO.1006/2018

عبدالرحمان مران . ڪندي چيو تـ2007 گ ختر ٽيل آهن. ج 26 2.2018

Daily IBRAT

استاد هلائي پيو انهي کان ئن سرندي وارن جي ٻارڙن طبقي جا ٻارڙا به تعليم

21

# دفت الگزیکٹواندینئر لونرينياڙي ڏويژن سڄاول



فون: 0298-510421

اى يل: ipd.sujawal@yahoo.com

No. TC/G-55240/of 2018 Sujawal Dated: 19-02-2018

بوليان/ثينڈردوبارهمطلوب ہیں

لیال مطلوب ا حرصہ پخیل	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ر منظری میں شامل بیں ان حمنیتی لاگرے	يكثرزجو C3 ياس ساد كام كا آئم	HOME TO SERVICE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2933	Rs. اللين		J.
365دن	%5 بولی کی مفانت با آفریو با رکی دارگری	485.394	D143C	01

فینڈر کے ماری کرنے کیلے شرا کلاو شوابط:

Rs.00to72.0214

(1) خال نیندروستاویزات رفتر و خطی برایک کیلیے نیندرفیس (۱ قابل والیس) - Rs. 3000/ کیاوالیگی

(2) ٹینڈرمرف ان فرم زاکٹریکٹرز ما محاز اینٹ کو جاری کئے جا تمل کے جوفوشخط درخواست جع کرائے گا ادر اشاعت کی تاریخ ہے 18-03-14 کی دو پر 12 کے تک حاری ہوں گے اور ای روز دو پر 2 کے موصول موں کے ادر پرد کیورنگ سیٹن ان کی کشائی فتر ایگر کیٹو انجیئر کور بنیا ڈی ڈویژن سجاول میں ای روز دو پر 3 بج خوامش مندفر مز اکتر یکرز یا مجاز ایجند کی موجودگی ش کرے گی ۔ عام تعلیل یا زیر دیکھی کا بیل کوارٹرے باہر مونے ک صورت علی شینڈر کشائی اسکے یوم کارکو ہوگی۔

(3) مُنظر بولي كى لاكت كا % 5 بول صانت بشكل كال فسياز ف شيدول بينك سے بحق الكيز كمو أجيئز لوز بنيازى ڈویژن سیاول قبول ہوں کے ، کال ڈیریازٹ ٹا کامیاب بولی دہندگان کومتعلقہ بینک ہے جانچ پر واپس کرویے جا ممی

(4) بولى دېندگان كاكونش كال دريازث جارى مونالازم ب

(5) بول دہندگان جن کی ہاس کشریک ٹی گزشتہ 5 سال کا تجرب بدہ متعلقہ اتفاد شیزے کامیاب عمل کر۔ كامرفيقيت فرايم كرسكار

(6) مشرد طانینزرکوز برخورتین لا ما مائے گااور بغیر بیشنل میکن نمبر کشیندرنا قابل تیول ہے۔

(7) الميت مافة يولى دوندگان ماكستان أليينتر تك تول كى C3 كيكرى زيرب كينكرى 1205 ش دجسترة مومالازم

(8) بول دوندكان SRB عرجمزيش كيك جود فراجم كرعا-

(9) ريث من للمل إ Omission و في را ع SPPRA توالد كتحت الا إجائكا-

(10) فدیاد فسنٹ میں .C.C لا تنگ کے کام میں گزشتہ 3سال کیلے ٹرن اوور کا پروف 100 ملین سے مہنیں ہونا يائ

(11) يان/خصوصيات دفتر زير ديخفي ش كي مجي يوم كاركو ذفتري اوقات ش و يك يكت إلى-

(12) كام كالنزيك كمعابد عي شال خصوصيات كتحت على بين لا ياجات كار

(13) دیا شی تمام میکسز در أميدريش بيارج شال دول محدود بياد است ان كي انوام و كي دول اللب كرسكان

(14) اداليكول عن تأخير كي صورت عن كوكي كمينسيطن بالترسف ادانيس كترجا مي ك-

SPPRA (15) قوالد 2010 كتت كإذا تقار أن كى بلى يا تنام يوليون كومسر وكرنے كى عاد ب

ايكزيكثوانجيننر لونرينيازي ڈويژن

INF-KRY 1006/18

سجاول

Say No to Corruption

一ルランガーはかんなとあるといる

5,6

一一人以外一次不不不不不不不不不不不不



Ph:0298-510421 No.TC/G-55/240/ of 2018

Dated:19-02-2018

### RE-INVITING BIDS **TENDERS**

The Bids from interesting contractors are hereby invited for the follow ing work from C3 and above category.

S#	Item of Work	Estimated Cost in Mil- lion Rs	Earnest Money	Com- pletion Period
01.	C.C Lining of Sat- tah Branch RD: 00 to 72.0.	485.394	5% of Bid Secu- rity or Offer Bid Amount	365 Days

### TERMS AND CONDITION FOR ISSUANCE OF TENDERS

- The blank bidding documents can be purchased from the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs. 3,000 /- each in cash as tender fee (non-refundable).
- The tender will only be issued to firms / Contractors or their authorized agents on submission of written application from the date of publication up to 14.03.2018 till 12:00 Noon and will be received back upto 14.03.2018 till 02:00 P.M, the same will be opened by procuring committee in the office of Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal on the same day at 3:00 P.M in presence of the intending firms / contractors or their authorized agents. In case of holiday or the undersigned / Committee Member is out of head quarter, the tender will be opened on next day.
- The tender will be accepted on production of 5% earnest money of bid amount in the shape of call deposit from any schedule bank in favour of Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal. The call deposit will only be returned to unsuccessful bidder subject to verification from concerned bank.
- The call deposit must be issued from bidders account.
- The bidder having experience in mass concrete for at least 05 years will have to produce successful completion certificate from concerned authorities.
- No conditional tender will be entertained and also not be accepted without producing National Tax Number.
- The eligible bidder must be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council with C.3 category under sub category 1205.
- 8. The bidder must produce the evidence for registration with SRB.
- Any error or omission in rates will be governed as per rules envisaged in SPPRA rule.
- The proof of turnover for last three years should not be less than 1.0 Billion in C.C Linning work in Department.
- The plan / Specification of work can be seen in the office of undersigned on any working day during office hours.
- The work will be carried out according to the specification contained in the contract agreement.
- 13. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes and transportation charges etc and the Department can ask for submission of their invoices.
- 14. No compensation or interest shall be paid in case of delay in payments.
- The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders the SPPRA rules, 2010 without assigning any reason thereof.

(Amjad Ali Jatoi) **Executive Engineer** Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal

INF-KRY:No.1006/18

Say No to Corruption We are unified Against Terrorism.



FOR THE BETTERMENT OF EDUCATION IN SINDH SMS "ILMI" + YOUR MESSAGE TO 8 3 9 8

# ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPANTS CONTRACTOR/AGENCY

# WHO ATTENDED FOR OPENING OF NIT ON 14.03.2018 For

# C.C LINING OF SATTAH BRANCH FROM RD 0+000 TO 72+000

Sr. No.	Name of Contractor/ Agency	Attended by	Signature
1	M/s Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons	Wifar.	Mul
2	M/s Muhammad Saleh Abro& Sons	A. Hayeres	Affager3

(Amjad Ali Jatoi) Member/Secretary Executive Engineer

Lower Pinyari Division,

Sujawal

Sved Nabi Bux Strati)

Member /

Assistant Engineer,

**Building Thatta** 

(Khushi Muhammad Shaikh)

Chairman /

Executive Engineer Sujawal Drainage Division

SuTawal.

### NIT No. TC/G-55/240, dated 19-02-2018

Method and Procedure of Procurement:-

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage One Envelope)

Name of Work: C.C Lining of Sattah Branch from RD 0+000 to 72+000

# MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 14-03-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of above said work NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of bidders (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

The following 02 Nos, bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission out of 02 Nos. Bids which were issued.

- 1. M/s Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons
- 2. M/s Muhammad Saleh Abro& Sons

The Bids were opened at 3.00 pm on14-03-2018in the presence of above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S.No.	Name of Bidder	Offered Price in Rs.	Amount of Bid Security in Rs.	CD No. / Date
1.	M/s Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons	546,696,144/-	25,000,000/-	2514001963 dated13-03-2018
2.	M/s Muhammad Saleh Abro& Sons	547,021,345/-	25,000,000/-	P.O No. 03862930 dated 12-03-2018

The Committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.

In the light of above the Bid Evaluation Report duly signed by the bidding committee members attached and submitted for further approval.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks by the chairman.

(Amjad Ali Jatoi)

Member/Secretary

Executive Engineer

Lower Pinyari Division,

Sujawal

Assistant Engineer.

**Building Thatta** 

(Khushi Muhammad Shaikh)

Chairman /

**Executive Engineer** Sujawal Drainage Division

Al Baraka Bank (Pakistan) Limited

A/C PAYEE ONLY

DATE

13/03/2018

ISLAMIC CALL DEPOSIT RECEIPT

ICDR No.

- Issue No. 1936 2514001963

AMOUNT

BENEFICIARY

XEN LOWEER PINYARI SAJAWAL DIVISION

SAJAWAL

PKRS\*\*\*\*25,000,000.00

ON ACCOUNT OF HAJI SULTAN AHMED KATTO & SONS

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR

RUPEES

PKRS\*\*\* Twenty Five Million Only

for AL BARAKA BANK (PAKISTAN) LIMITED

THE RECEIPT IS NON NEGOTIABLE NON TRANSFERABLE

PAYABLE AT ANY BRANCH OF ABPL

ICDR No.

UNIVERSAL CHEOUE	P.O. No. <b>03862930</b> 0.003862930 Stationery/Ref No. 2018/00122
UNIVERSAL CHEQUE	
BOP HYDERABAD 0282	12 03 18
Pay to XEN LOWER PINYARI DIVISION SUJAWAL Or C	Order
TWENTY FIVE MILLION ONLY	PKR . 2500000.00
Rupees	
Payable at any branch of BOP	A A A
Valid for 6 months thereafter requires validation	(1) All (1)
Not Over Rs.********25000000€.00	Signatory Signatory
Please do not write below this line.	PA/Attorney No PA/Attorney No

NIT No. TCG/55/240 dated, 19-02-2018.

Method and procedure of Procurement: - Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage One Envelope).

Description of work: - C.C LINING OF SATTAH BRANCH FROM RD 0+000 TO 72+000

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal.

# BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFIATION REPORT.

S. No.	Eligibility.	M/s Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons	M/s Muhammad Saleh Abro & Sons
1.	Register with PEC (if applicable)	Yes	Yes
2.	NTN.	Yes	Yes
3.	Professional Tax	Yes	Yes
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria.		
5.	Company Profile.	Attached.	Attached.
6.	List of last 5 years for Procurement of Materials and Goods.	Yes	Yes
7.	Details of Equipment's Machineries and Transport owned by the Contractors / Firms.	Attached.	Attached.
8.	Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnover of last 3 years and Income Tax last 3 years.	Yes	Yes
9.	Affidavit No. litigation with Irrigation Department.		
10.	Responsiveness.	Qualified.	Qualified.

(Amjad Ali Jatoi) Member/Secretary Executive Engineer

Lower Pinyari Division, Sujawal (Syed Nabi Bux Shah)

Member / Assistant Engineer, Building Thatta

(Khushi Muhammad Shaikh)

Chairman /
Executive Engineer
Sujawal Drainage Division
Sujawal

# **Bid Evaluation Report**

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer LowerPinyari Division Sujawal

2. Tender Reference No:

TC/G-55/240, dated 19-02-2018

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

C.C Lining of Sattah Branch from RD 0+000 TO 72+000

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope

5. Tender Published:

Tender Published in SPPRA Website S.No. 36971 Daily News Papers Urdu Daily Ummat, dated 21-02-2018, Sindhi Daily Ibrat dated

22-02-2018, English Daily The Express Tribune dated 21-02-2018.

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

02 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received:

02 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

14-03-2018 at 3:00 P.M

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder in Rs.	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons	546,696,144/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	14.88% above	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	Recommended for Award of Work
2.	M/s Muhammad Saleh Abro& Sons	547,021,345/-	2nd Lowest	14.95% above	2nd Lowest	Not Recommended

(Amjad Ali Jatoi) Member/Secretary Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division, Sujawal

Bux Shah)

Member / Assistant Engineer,

**Building Thatta** 

(Khushi Muhammad Shaikh)

Chairman /

**Executive Engineer** Sujawal Drainage Division

## COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR THE WORK OF

### C.C LINING OF SATTAH BRANCH FROM RD 0+000 TO 72+000

Estiamate Sanctioned by the Chief Engineer Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad vide his No: CDM/K-N-ADP/1021, dated 05-12-2017 for Rupees 475,876,279/=

N.I.T No: TC/G-55/240, dated , 19-02-2018

Date of Opening Tenders:-

14.03.2018

	Detail of Estimate		Rate Quaoted By the Bidders				
Bill.No			M/s Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons		M/s Muhammad Saleh Abro Sons		
S.No	Description	Amount	% on Schedule B	Amount	% on Schedule B	Amount	
1	C.C Lining of Sattah Branch	430,907,284.00	29.20%	495,033,813	29.28% 14.95%	495,318,739	
2	Rehabilitation of VRB Sattah Branch	10,134,427.00	27.65%	11,641,183	27.80% 15.00%	11,654,863	
3	Rehabilitation of Open Type Modules of Sattah Branch	34,702,176.00	(35.85%) (14.89%)	39,869,114	35.94% 14.97%	39,895,527	
4	Providing RD Stone along Sattah Branch	132,392.00	25.45% 14.84%	152,034	25.60%	152,216	
		475,876,279.00	14.88%	546,696,144	14.95%	547,021,345	

The Rates quoted by Lowest bidder M/s Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons Which calculated 14.88% above from Estimate is Lowest and recommended for

approval

(Amjad Ali Jatoi)
Member / Secretary
Executive Engineer
Lower Pinyari Division
Sujawal

(Syed Natir Bux Shah) Member /

Assistant Engineer Building Thatta (Khushi Muhammad Shaikh)

Chairman / Executive Engineer Sujawal Drainage Division

Office of the Executive Engineer, Lower Pinyari Division

Phone No: 0298-510421

No: TC/G-55 / Dated: 90/ 03

To,

The Assistant Director (Assessment) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi

SUBJECT: NIT NO. TC/G-55/240 OF 2018, DATED 19-02-2018 (SR. NO. 36971)

Reference:

Your office letter No. Mng(Assest)/SPPRA/36971/18/ 11564, dated 05-03-2018

The infirmities pointed out in your letter No. referred above are replied as under:-

- i. No doubt the NIT was called for Rs. 485.394 million for civil work only, whereas Annual Procurement Plan of Rs. 519.599 million which includes 1% Contingency and 1% Monitoring.
- ii. The Bids called for from approved contractors who acquires the limit of C-3 as per NIT for Civil work only for Rs. 495.394 million.
- iii. The NIT was submitted to Director Information (Advertisement) Government of Sindh Information Department Karachi, who were requested to publish the same in leading Newspaper viz Sindhi, Urdu and English in one insertion. The NIT was published in Sindhi leading Newspaper and the Information Department is fully competent to give wide publicity in any Newspaper.
- iv. The NIT No. TC/G-55/240, dated 19-02-2018 which shows the date of issue, receipt and opening was 14-03-2018 at 3.00 Pm (See Para No. 2 of NIT).
- The contract under NIT was cancelled due to non-release of funds which were V. expected to be released against this work form Government. Afterwards afresh NIT was called publicly for which the funds are assured by the Government.

The necessary clarification have been made against the infirmities from Para 1 to

5 of above cited letter.

(Amjad Ali Jatoi)

Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division

Sujawal

C.C to:

The Chief Engineer Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad The Superintending Engineer Pinyari Circle Hyderabad

Rangle &